## KNR'S INDEPENDENCE

Throughout 2022, each member of KNR has acted independently and fulfilled the independence aspect in carrying out their duties, in accordance with the applicable terms and conditions stated in Financial Services Authority Regulation No. 34/POJK.04/2015 regarding Committee for Nomination and Remuneration of Issuers or Public Companies and Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 12/KEP/DK/2021 dated November 29, 2021 regarding Guidelines for Implementation of Work (Charter) of Committee for Nomination and Remuneration of the Company (Persero) PT Telekomunikasi Indonesia, TBK.

# KNR'S PERFORMANCE AND IMPLEMENTATION ACTIVITIES

Until the end of 2022, Committee for Nomination and Remuneration has assisted the implementation of the duties of the Board of Commissioners in producing decisions, through the implementation of a series of activity agendas, namely:

- 1. Preparation of the Board of Commissioners Decision Number: 03/KEP/DK/2022/RHS which regulates Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for the Directors collegially and individually in 2022.
- Amendment to the Resolution of the Board of Commissioners Number: 03KEP/DK/2022/RHS regarding Collegial
  and Individual Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for Directors of the Company (Persero) as stated in the Board of
  Commissioners' Decree

## KNR'S MEETINGS

Based on Financial Service Authority Regulation No. 34/POJK.04/2015 regarding Committee for Nomination and Remuneration, Telkom is required to hold a Committee for Nomination and Remuneration Meeting at least once in 4 months. During 2022, KNR has held Committee meetings including circular decisions 40 times. The following table presents information of attendance rate of each member at Committee for Nomination and Remuneration meeting in 2022.

#### COMMITTEE FOR NOMINATION AND REMUNERATION'S MEETING ATTENDANCE IN 2022

No.	Name	Total of Meetings	Total of Attendance	Percentage of Attendance %
1.	Wawan Iriawan	40	40	100
2.	Abdi Negara Nurdin	40	37	93
3.	Arya Mahendra Sinulingga	40	37	93
4.	Ismail	40	34	85
5.	Marcelino Rumambo Pandin	40	32	80
6.	Rizal Malarangeng	40	32	80

## KNR'S EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Given that all members of Committee for Nomination and Remuneration are the Board of Commissioners, an explanation of education and training can be seen in the profile section of the Board of Commissioners in this Annual Report.